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Source: Census 2011 

 

Population Age 

171,500 population 

(12% increase from 2001) 

7% 
of NI 

23% 

33% 

31% 

12% 

2% 

0-15 

16-39 

40-64 

65-84 

85+ 

Religion or religion brought up in 

Households Qualifications Labour Market 

66% 

34% 
39% had no or low (level 
1*) qualifications 

23% had a 
degree or 
higher 
qualification 

Health 

Economically active 
Economically inactive 

 20% 

had a long-term health problem 

or disability that limited their 

daily activities 

12% 

provided unpaid care to family, 
friends, neighbours or others 

9.5%  
of NI 

*Level 1 is 1-4 O Levels/CSE/GCSE (any grades) or equivalent 

11% 
lone 

pensioners 
9% 

lone parents 
with dependent 

children 

18% 
did not have 

access to a car 
or van 

Percentage of households Aged 16 and over Aged 16 - 74 

http://www.ninis2.nisra.gov.uk/public/Theme.aspx?themeNumber=136&themeName=Census%202011

